to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) is made 130 

available for Pathways2Possibilities from the Mississippi Works 131 

Fund collected pursuant to Section 71-5-353, Mississippi Code of 132 

1972. 133 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 134 

act, an amount not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Thousand 135 

Dollars ($1,400,000.00) is authorized for the Mississippi 136 

Integrated Education and Workforce State Longitudinal Data System 137 

(SLDS). 138 

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 139 

act, Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) is provided to 140

[...]

Board, collected pursuant to Section 71-5-353, Mississippi Code of 181 

1972. 182 

SECTION 16.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 183 

of Section 10 of this act, the Office of Workforce Development is 184 

authorized to expend up to Fifteen Million Dollars 185 

($15,000,000.00) from the Mississippi Works Fund collected 186 

pursuant to Section 71-5-353, Mississippi Code of 1972. 187 

SECTION 17.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 188 

Mississippi Department of Employment Security and the Office of 189 

Workforce Development shall maintain complete accounting and 190